## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Cedric Buchon | 07/03/2006     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Essilor International (Compagnie Generale d'Optique) |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 147, rue de Paris                                    |
| City:           | Charenton  |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE   |
| Postal Code:    | 94227  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10583487 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)697-3004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126972800

Email: joesofer@soferharoun.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Sofer, Esq.
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 979-236 |
|-------------------------|---------|
|-------------------------|---------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Sofer, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=979-236 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0307

500299259

H \$40.00



For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

| Whereas, I/  | Ve, Cedric BUCHON of 147, rue de Paris 94227 CHARENTO  | N France  |
|--|--|---|
| light duct of there  | signor(s), have invented certain improvements in "A method of noplastic material" and executed an application for Letters therefor on; and   |   |
| Whereas,   | ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (Compagnie Générale d'C  | )ptique)  |
|  | 147, rue de Paris  |   |
|  | 94227 Charenton  |   |
|  | France   |   |
|  | esires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the applicate y United States patents to be obtained therefor;  | ation and   |
| Now therefore  | re, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknown  | wledged,  |
| invention disclosed<br>under 35 U.S.C. §1<br>any Letters Patent g<br>successors and assign | ors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applicate therein for the United States of America, including the right to 19, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Cranted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all paperignee in connection with the United States application when cate. | claim priority Office to issue gnee, its ers deemed |
| Madison Avenue, s<br>parentheses (Applic   | , filed) the   | insert here in                                      |
| Date:  | s/   |   |
| Date:  | s/   |   |
|  | s/   | **************************************              |
| Date:  |  |   |
|  | -1   |   |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 06/20/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0308